
2021-2022 ORA Rankings

Division: Men's Open Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Jason Samora 325 0 100 0 100 0 125

Connor Laffey 225 100 0 0 50 0 75

Joshua Hungerford 180 0 80 0 0 50 50

Sunji Spencer 155 0 0 0 80 75 0

Ryan Charbonneau 145 60 60 0 0 25 0

Charlie Pratt 125 0 0 0 0 125 0

Rick Charbonneau 105 80 0 0 0 25 0

Sam Bredenbeck 100 0 0 0 0 100 0

Seth Sullivan 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

Cody Boucher 80 40 40 0 0 0 0

Tucker Elkins 60 0 0 0 0 30 30

Jeff Stark 50 0 0 0 50 0 0

Michael Stoner 40 40 0 0 0 0 0

Jorge Carlos Thomas 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Rory Lampe 25 25 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Bern 25 0 0 0 25 0 0

Jim Douglas 25 0 25 0 0 0 0

Nathan Buring 20 0 0 0 20 0 0

Division: Men's Elite Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Mark Szabo 410 60 100 0 100 50 100

Ryan Erickson 200 0 0 0 0 75 125

Tucker Elkins 140 0 60 0 80 0 0

Jorge Carlos Thomas 125 0 0 0 0 125 0

Lincoln Andres-Beck 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Will Hoge 100 0 0 0 0 100 0

Lucas Bain 90 0 0 0 60 0 30

Rory Lampe 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Phil Crock 80 80 0 0 0 0 0

Josh Baca 80 40 40 0 0 0 0

Andrew Jones 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

Seth Sullivan 50 0 0 0 0 0 50

Brian Woolf 40 0 0 0 40 0 0

Michael Stoner 30 0 0 0 0 30 0

Terry Kingry 25 0 25 0 0 0 0

Michael Bibeau 25 25 0 0 0 0 0

Brad Hardy 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Enrique Dimas 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Roberto Cardenas 25 0 0 0 25 0 0



Division: Men's A Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Michael Bibeau 355 80 0 0 100 100 75

Randy Christopher 155 0 0 0 80 75 0

Phil Crock 125 0 0 0 0 125 0

Seth Bouska 125 0 0 0 0 0 125

Hunter Honkanen 115 0 0 0 40 50 25

Dan Gummo 110 0 60 0 0 25 25

Tucker Elkins 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Robert Griffin 100 0 100 0 0 0 0

Enrique Dimas 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

John Welsh 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Ryan Wallen 80 0 0 0 0 30 50

Kareen Mathew 65 0 40 0 0 25 0

Prem Mathew 65 40 0 0 0 25 0

Troy Johnston 60 0 0 0 60 0 0

Mark Szabo (opposite hand) 60 60 0 0 0 0 0

Maxwell Rompa 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

Mike Tanaka 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Kent Vandiver 25 0 0 0 25 0 0

Atom Fjeldsted 25 25 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Bibeau 25 0 25 0 0 0 0

Todd Kennedy 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

David Sneitzer 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Ricky Campbell 20 0 20 0 0 0 0



Division: Men's B Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Bryan Roberts 250 0 100 0 0 25 125

Ethan Flavell 225 0 0 0 100 125 0

Ed Boyle 210 0 60 0 0 100 50

Jim Taylor 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Jerry Svoboda 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

John Ryder 100 0 0 0 0 75 25

Jared Ellegood 90 0 40 0 0 25 25

Todd Kennedy 80 80 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Bibeau 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Brielle Fernando 80 0 0 0 80 0 0

Jason Orey 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

Ian Barde 65 40 25 0 0 0 0

Foster Kirsch 60 60 0 0 0 0 0

Jeff Mikes 55 25 0 0 0 0 30

Shane Workman 50 0 0 0 0 50 0

Matt Alex 30 0 0 0 0 30 0

Rahul Iyer 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Lee Selby 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Tony Antone 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Drake Howard 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Division: Men's C Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Jacob Edwards 210 60 25 0 0 100 25

Preston Anderson 160 80 80 0 0 0 0

Bryce Ellis 150 0 0 0 0 125 25

Michael McPherson 140 0 100 0 40 0 0

Nick Morgan 125 0 0 0 0 0 125

Paul Morris 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Charles Zumpft 100 0 0 0 100 0 0

Steven Boyle 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

Larry Ninh 85 25 0 0 60 0 0

Mason Marsden 80 0 0 0 80 0 0

Bruce Howard 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

Riley Edwards 65 0 40 0 0 0 25

Herardo Moran 60 0 60 0 0 0 0

Jeff Simonson 50 0 0 0 0 0 50

Nicholas Karimzadeh 40 40 0 0 0 0 0

Burke Elkins 30 0 0 0 0 30 0

Rob Hegemann 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

Mario Rodriguez 25 0 0 0 25 0 0

Sydney Guillaume 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Robert Davis 20 0 0 0 20 0 0

Connor Doherty 20 0 20 0 0 0 0



Division: Men's D Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Jasper Gu 225 0 0 0 0 125 100

Alexis Muench 125 0 0 0 0 0 125

Taaha Khan 100 0 0 0 0 100 0

Gerardo Moran 100 0 100 0 0 0 0

Connor Doherty 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Ed G 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

Zachary Thornhill 50 0 0 0 0 0 50

Menassi Morehouse 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

Michael Becker 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

Mason Marsden 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

Division: Men's 35+ Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Division: Men's 45+ Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Division: Men's 50+ Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

John Welsh 125 0 0 0 0 0 125

Phil Crock 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

Division: Men's 55+ Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Brad Stephens 125 0 0 0 0 125 0

Tim Kilgore 125 0 0 0 0 0 125

Jim Taylor 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

Donald Wiedman 100 0 0 0 0 100 0



Division: Men's Open Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Jason Somora 305 0 100 0 80 0 125

Michael Bern 305 0 100 0 80 0 125

Ryan Charbonneau 210 100 80 0 0 30 0

Rick Charbonneau 150 100 0 0 0 50 0

Lexi York 125 0 0 0 0 125 0

Sam Bredenbeck 125 0 0 0 0 125 0

Joshua Hungerford 110 0 80 0 0 30 0

Charlie Pratt 100 0 0 0 0 100 0

Darrin McNally 100 0 0 0 0 100 0

Jeff Stark 100 0 0 0 100 0 0

Sunji Spencer 100 0 0 0 100 0 0

Ryan Anderson 100 0 0 100 0 0 0

Sean Love 100 0 0 100 0 0 0

Cody Boucher 100 0 20 80 0 0 0

Nathan Buring 100 0 20 80 0 0 0

Connor Laffey 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

Tucker Elkins 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

Mark Szabo 80 80 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Stoner 80 80 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Orthmeyer 75 0 0 0 0 75 0

Matt Rold 75 0 0 0 0 75 0

Sam Reid 50 0 0 0 0 50 0

Roberto Cardenas 25 0 0 25 0 0 0

Brian Woolf 25 0 0 25 0 0 0

Steve Altizer 25 0 0 25 0 0 0



Division: Men's Elite Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Kyle Orthmeyer 250 0 0 0 0 125 125

Matt Rold 250 0 0 0 0 125 125

Carl Serpa 200 0 0 0 0 100 100

JP Wilson 200 0 0 0 0 100 100

Mark Szabo 180 0 100 80 0 0 0

Brian Woolf 130 0 0 100 0 0 30

Ryan Erickson 125 0 0 0 0 75 50

Jeremy Levin 125 0 0 0 0 75 50

Michael Bern 100 0 100 0 0 0 0

Steve Altizer 100 0 0 100 0 0 0

Michael Stoner 100 0 0 25 0 0 75

Roberto Cardenas 80 0 0 80 0 0 0

Jim Douglas 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Terry Kingry 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Nathan Buring 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

Ryan Wallen 75 0 20 25 0 0 30

Brad Hardy 50 0 0 0 0 50 0

Will Hoge 50 0 0 0 0 50 0

Phil Crock 50 0 20 0 0 30 0

Tucker Elkins 50 0 20 0 0 30 0

K.C. Scharf 45 0 20 25 0 0 0

Jake Reines 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

David Barnhart 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Willian Grassl 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Mike Tanaka 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

John Welsh 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Mychal Cammann 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Ron Reed 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Andrew Jones 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Josh Baca 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

Kenneth Celmer 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

JB Williams 20 0 20 0 0 0 0



Division:
Men's A 
Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Brian Ancheta 465 0 40 100 100 100 125

Brad Stephens 325 0 0 100 0 100 125

Seth Bouska 225 0 0 0 0 125 100

Rob Hilsenteger 225 0 0 0 0 125 100

Tucker Elkins 180 100 0 80 0 0 0

Prem Mathew 140 80 60 0 0 0 0

Karena Mathew 140 80 60 0 0 0 0

Paul Morris 140 0 0 60 80 0 0

Robert Hriffin 140 0 0 60 80 0 0

William Grassi 125 0 0 0 0 75 50

Mike Tanaka 125 0 0 0 0 75 50

Randy Christopher 125 0 0 0 100 0 25

Dan Gummo 105 0 80 0 0 25 0

Phil Crock 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

K. C. Scharf 100 0 100 0 0 0 0

J.B. Williams 100 0 100 0 0 0 0

Linda Reeves 85 60 0 0 0 25 0

Alejandro Benavides 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Preston Anderson 80 0 0 80 0 0 0

Hunter Honkanen 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

Jim Taylor 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

Jeremy Levin 70 0 20 0 0 25 25

Craig Wagner 60 60 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Bibeau 50 0 25 0 0 25 0

Ryan Wallen 50 0 0 0 0 50 0

Kevin Savory 50 0 0 0 0 50 0

Mychal Cammann 45 0 20 0 0 0 25

Sean Brooks 45 0 20 0 0 0 25

Dan Gummo 40 40 0 0 0 0 0

Ed Boyle 40 0 40 0 0 0 0

Mendez Christian 40 40 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Moon 40 0 0 40 0 0 0

Tyler Loescher 40 0 0 40 0 0 0

Maxwell Rompa 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

Codi Scanlon 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

Forrest Bibeau 25 0 25 0 0 0 0

Atom Fjeldsted 25 25 0 0 0 0 0

Ian Barde 25 25 0 0 0 0 0

Max Metschan 25 0 0 25 0 0 0

David Sneitzer 25 0 0 25 0 0 0

Jarren Swazo 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Jim Hart 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Art Fleming 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Thomas Kollas 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Osvaldo Hernandez 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

George Garcia 20 0 20 0 0 0 0



Division:
Men's B 
Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Bryan Roberts 350 0 100 0 0 125 125

Jared Ellegood 280 0 100 80 0 50 50

Jeff Powell 250 0 0 0 0 125 125

Todd Kennedy 210 80 0 80 25 0 25

Foster Kirsch 200 100 0 100 0 0 0

Larry Ninh 200 100 0 100 0 0 0

Ethan Flavell 130 0 0 0 0 100 30

Riley Edwards 130 0 0 0 0 100 30

Kent Vandiver 100 0 0 0 100 0 0

Scott Frey 100 0 0 0 100 0 0

Hunter Honkanen 100 0 0 25 0 75 0

Neal Quirk 100 0 0 0 25 75 0

Frederico Mora 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

Jose Mora 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

Frank Burke 80 80 0 0 0 0 0

Max Metschan 80 0 0 0 80 0 0

Michael McPherson 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Mike Rivera 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Paul Van Wagoner 80 0 0 0 80 0 0

Drake Howard 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

Bruce Howard 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

Autumn Lewis 60 0 0 0 60 0 0

Katt MacGregor 60 0 0 0 60 0 0

Nick Morgan 50 0 0 0 0 50 0

Ed Boyle 50 0 0 0 0 0 50

Michelle Lekites 40 0 0 0 40 0 0

Terri Marceron 40 0 0 0 40 0 0

Timel Ragland 30 0 0 0 0 30 0

Tony Antone 30 0 0 0 0 30 0

Steve Marchiando 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

River Honkanen 25 0 0 25 0 0 0

Rahul Iyer 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Arav Shah 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Dale Dorning 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Raymond Love 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

Division: Men's C Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships



Division: 90+ Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Division: Women's Open Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Division: Women's A Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Brielle Fernando 375 0 0 100 25 125 125

Rachel Chamness 300 100 100 0 0 0 100

Marla Crane 240 80 0 100 60 0 0

Autumn Lewis 180 0 0 100 80 0 0

Kasie Maher 140 60 80 0 0 0 0

Katt MacGregor 140 40 0 0 100 0 0

Sara Freeman 100 0 0 0 0 100 0

Annika Fiedler 65 25 0 0 40 0 0

Elizabeth Byrd 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

Division: Women's B Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Elizabeth Byrd 160 80 0 0 80 0 0

Tracey Scalici 125 0 0 0 0 125 0

Jennifer Briglia 100 0 0 0 0 100 0

Tammie Milkes 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Lina Droste 100 0 0 0 100 0 0

Laurie Welsh 100 0 100 0 0 0 0

Taris Edwards 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Sarah Taylor 60 0 60 0 0 0 0

Natalia Burke 40 0 40 0 0 0 0

Hannah Bradshaw 25 0 25 0 0 0 0

Linda Scarciano 20 20 0 0 0 0 0

Division: Women's C Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Alexis Muench 125 0 0 0 0 0 125

Abby Phillips 100 0 0 0 0 0 100



Division: Women's D Singles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Linda Scariano 125 0 25 0 100 0 0

Holly Sagert-Hanke 105 0 25 0 80 0 0

Beth Hunt 85 0 25 0 60 0 0

Terry Bogart 65 0 25 0 40 0 0

Wendy MacGregor 50 0 25 0 25 0 0

Stephanie Byrd 25 0 25 0 0 0 0

Division: Women's Open Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Kareena Mathew 100 0 0 100 0 0 0

Marla Crane 100 0 0 100 0 0 0

Rachel Chamness 80 0 0 80 0 0 0

Linda Reeves 80 0 0 80 0 0 0

Division: Women's A Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Division: Women's B Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Division: Women's D Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Natalie Faulkner 100 0 0 0 100 0 0

Linda Scariano 100 0 0 0 100 0 0

Wendy MacGregor 80 0 0 0 80 0 0

Beth Hunt 80 0 0 0 80 0 0

Division: Mixed Open Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Michael Stoner 405 0 80 100 0 125 100
Linda Reeves 405 0 80 100 0 125 100
Kareena Mathew 200 0 20 80 0 100 0
Phil Crock 125 0 0 0 0 0 125
Kassie Maher 125 0 0 0 0 0 125

Jason Samora 100 0 100 0 0 0 0

Katt MacGregor 100 0 100 0 0 0 0

Cody Boucher 100 0 20 80 0 0 0

Prem Mathew 100 0 0 0 0 100 0

Rachel Chamness 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

Michael Bern 20 0 20 0 0 0 0



Division: Mixed Elite Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Nathan Buring 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Kareena Mathew 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Connor Laffey 80 80 0 0 0 0 0

Katt MacGregor 80 80 0 0 0 0 0

Division: Mixed A Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Brielle Fernando 365 60 0 0 80 125 100

Ethan Flavell 305 0 0 0 80 125 100

Marla Crane 300 80 100 60 60 0 0

Rachel Chamness 245 40 0 80 0 0 125

Prem Mathew 240 80 100 60 0 0 0

Brad Stephens 205 0 0 80 0 0 125

Tucker Elkins 160 60 0 0 0 100 0

Annika Fiedler 140 25 0 40 0 0 75

Hunter Honkanen 140 25 0 40 0 0 75

Rob Hilsenteger 125 0 0 0 0 75 50

Elizabeth Bird 100 0 0 0 0 100 0

Kassie Maher 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Phil Crock 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Jim Douglas 100 0 0 100 0 0 0

Kimberly Tran 100 0 0 100 0 0 0

Don Kerzel 100 0 0 0 100 0 0

Madison Kerzel 100 0 0 0 100 0 0

Josh Baca 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Kassie Maher 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Michael Cobb 80 0 0 0 0 50 30

Jae Graham 80 0 0 0 0 50 30

Leslee Pla 75 0 0 0 0 75 0

Troy Johnston 60 0 0 0 60 0 0

Chloe Hilsenteger 50 0 0 0 0 0 50

Erich Beversdorf 40 40 0 0 0 0 0

Randy Christopher 40 0 0 0 40 0 0

Terri Marceron 40 0 0 0 40 0 0

John Ryder 30 0 0 0 0 30 0

Sara Freeman 30 0 0 0 0 30 0

Finn Droste 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Lina Droste 25 0 0 0 0 25 0

Autumn Lewis 25 0 0 25 0 0 0

Michelle Lekites 25 0 0 0 25 0 0

Max Metschan 25 0 0 0 25 0 0

Tyler Loescher 25 0 0 25 0 0 0

John Welsh 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

Laurie Welsh 20 0 20 0 0 0 0



Division: Mixed B Doubles

Player Total
Timberhil

l Open
Courthouse 

Open
Holiday 
Doubles

Beaver 
Classic

State 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

Jeff Milkes 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Tammie Milkes 100 100 0 0 0 0 0

Ian Barde 100 0 100 0 0 0 0

Elizabeth Nangle 100 0 100 0 0 0 0

Frank Burke 80 80 0 0 0 0 0

Natalia Burke 80 80 0 0 0 0 0

Jared ElleHood 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Kimberley Jensen 80 0 80 0 0 0 0

Heather Hilker 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

Jeff Cowan 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

Sarah Taylor 20 0 20 0 0 0 0

Joey Arredondo 20 0 20 0 0 0 0


